MONDAY, JULY 1, 1946

July 1, 1946

Pursuant. to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Cormissioners reconvened at

the hour:of 9:00 ofclock A. M. with all members present: J. B. Gray, Chairmaﬁ;

Curtis Greer and Claude W. Balley, Members. Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

J. B. Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted.

j Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that upm

the recommendation of Joe T. Parkinsen, Counby Treasurer, a Quit Claim Deed covering

the East.112'.of ILots 36 and 39, inclusive, in Block 46, West Tulsa, be l1ssued to

Helen licLean,as the original deed issued September 25, 1939 was lost and never recorded.

And the Chairman be and hereby 1s authorized to execute same. Upon roll call, all

member s &oting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

. MNotion mmde by Commissioner Gray, seconded. by Commissioner Greer, that the

bond filed by the Guaranty Abstract Gompany in the amount of$10,000.00 and made by the

Western éasualty & Surety‘Company of Fort Scott, Kansas,be and the same is hereby

approved; Upon roli call, all members voting in the éffirmative, motion was by the

Chairmanfdeclared carried.

" Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, tiat all

claims aﬁd payroli be approved for payment unless othérwise indlcated, and the County

Clerk is.hereby instructed to 1issue warrants covering séme. Upon roll call, all

members ﬁoting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chalrman declared carried.

375866
376007
376100
376122
376125
376126
376134
376163
376168
376169
376173
376174
376255
376290
376455
376488
376507
376526
376530
376537
376539
376541
376542
376543
376554
376574
376576
376577
376578
376579
376580
376581
376582
376583
35765684
376585
376586
3576587
376588

76589

376
S

Fay Young Typwr.Co

Tulsa Funeral Home

Tulsa Co. Health Assn
Camblin=lcCarter

Chandler Fun. Home
Collinsville Fun.Home
Coulter Fun. Home
Manor-Ross Fun.Home
Mequrts Fhy. % SurgﬁSupp.

R.L nhTObley F@ncHome
Moore Fun.Home
International Bus.lMachine
S W Bell Tel

Wm. Penn Drug

S W Bell Tel

Tulsa Linen Service
White IMun. Home
Woodland Cemetery
Dr. G. M. Davis

Dr. W. M. Dolan
Fitzgerald Fun.Home
Dr. E. L. Halrston
Manor-Ross Fun Home
Dr. Fred E. Woodson
Banknote Print.Co

W. A. Bonar

G. E. Brown
Burroughs Adding Mch.
Coﬂ Offics Supply

L 1
] n

Frﬁnk G. Souper, Inc

0. G. Cullison

Dexter Publishing Co -
Sam!l.Dodsworth Stat. Co
Domestic Laundry

We. Te Early

Dr. 0. A.Flanagan
Field Stationery

Repairs
Ambulance

Trans. & Clothing
Amﬁ. Segvice

1" 1n
L
Msdical S%pplies

Ambulance.Service
" & Burial

Equipment

Service

Drugs

Service

Service

Ambulance

Burial

Salary

Salary

Ambulance

Salary

Burial

Services

Supplies

Service

Postage

Supplies

Biﬁders

Sugplieéb
Sugplies

Gasoline
Tax receipts
Supplies
Laundry

Services
1t

Supplies

. L _Lto

9

26.50
32.00
101.08
8.00 -
12.00
53.00
15.00
9.00
21.00
9.50
15.00
159.60
225.00
11.90
13.50
48,05
1.75
19.00
10.C0
110.00
25,00
13.00
42,00
50.00
100.00
33.00
143.00.
20,00
1.80
225.00
543.75
34425
49.60
3.10
1.20
47.39
47.50
46,75
37.)8
143.00

10.00
1.05

%

1

N




