MONDAY, JULY 1, 1946

Pursuant to recess heretofore taken, the Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 9:00 o'clock A. M. with all members present: J. B. Gray, Chairman; Curtis Greer and Claude W. Bailey, Members. Andy Stokes, County Clerk.

J. B. Gray, Chairman presiding, the following business was transacted.

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that upon the recommendation of Joe T. Parkinson, County Treasurer, a Quit Claim Deed covering the East 112' of Lots 36 and 39, inclusive, in Block 46, West Tulsa, be issued to Helen McLean, as the original deed issued September 25, 1939 was lost and never recorded. And the Chairman be and hereby is authorized to execute same. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the bond filed by the Guaranty Abstract Company in the amount of \$10,000.00 and made by the Western Casualty & Surety Company of Fort Scott, Kansas, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, that all claims and payroll be approved for payment unless otherwise indicated, and the County Clerk is hereby instructed to issue warrants covering same. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

• '	·	•	
375866	Fay Young Typwr.Co	Repairs	\$ 26.50
376097		Ambulance	32.00
376100	Tulsa Co. Health Assn	Trans. & Clothing	101.08
376122	Camblin-McCarter	Amb. Service	8.00
376125	Chandler Fun. Home	11 11	12.00
376126	Collinsville Fun.Home	n n	53.00
376134	Coulter Fun. Home	ũ ũ	15.00
376163	Manor-Ross Fun. Home	û û	9.00
376168	Med-Arts Phy. & Surg. Supp.	Medical supplies	21.00
376169	ii	ii ii pp	9.50
376173	R.L.Mobley Fin.Home	Ambulance Service	15.00
376174	Moore Fun Home	" & Burial	159.00
376255	International Bus. Machine	Equipment	225.00
37,6290	S W Bell Tel	Service	11.90
376455	Wm. Penn Drug	Drugs	13.50
376488	S W Bell Tel	Service	48.05
376507	Tulsa Linen Service	Service	1.75
376526	White Fun. Home	Ambulance	19.00
376530	Woodland Cemetery	Burial	10.00
376537	Dr. G. M. Davis	Salary	110.00
376539	Dr. W. M. Dolan	Salary	25.00
376541	Fitzgerald Fun. Home	Ambulance	13.00
376542	Dr. E. L. Hairston	Salar y	49.00
376543	Manor-Ross Fun Home	Burial	50.00
37655 4	Dr. Fred E. Woodson	Services	100.00
376574	Banknote Print.Co	Supplies	33.00
376576	W. A. Bonar	Service	143.00
37.6577	G. E. Brown		20.00
376578		Postage	1.80
376579	Burroughs Adding Mch. Co. Office Supply	Supplies Binders	225.00
376580	oo. Office pupping	princera .	543.75
376581	11 11	Gunn I f og	34.25
	11 11	Supplies	49.60
376582 376583	Enenis C. Counca Inc	Sampling	3.10
376584	Frank G. Couper, Inc	Supplies	1.20
	O C Cullian	Gasoline	47.39
376585	O. G. Cullison Dowton Publishing Co.		47.50
376586	Dexter Publishing Co	Tax receipts	
376587	Sam'l.Dodsworth Stat. Co	Supplies	46.75
376588	Domestic Laundry	Laundry	37.18
376589	W. T. Early	Services	143.00
376590	Dr. O. A.Flanagan	Supplies	10.00 1.05
010001	Field Stationery	Supplies	T • (1)